Co., Company Secretaries, peer reviewed firm of Company Secretaries in Practice (FRN: 
S2017MH480100), as Secretarial Auditors of the Company on following terms and conditions: 

a. Term of Appointment: For 5 (Five) consecutive years from years commencing from FY 
2025-26 till FY 2029-30. 

b. Proposed Fees: Rs. 45,000/-(Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred. The Board of Directors, based on 
the recommendation of Audit Committee, may alter and vary the terms and conditions 
of appointment, including remuneration, in such manner and to such extent as may be